

Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission

P.O. Box 129

St. Michaels, Navajo Nation (AZ) 86511 Tel.: 928-871-7436 Fax: 928-871-7437

> Regular Meeting September 10, 2021 10:00 a.m.

PRESIDING: Dr. Jennifer Denetdale, Chairperson

PLACE:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89893364486?pwd=VnRCKzYyV080WVBTZ3U5TV13Nkprdz09

Meeting ID: 898 9336 4486 Passcode: 422581

Authorized by Resolution CJY-65-20

- 1. Call meeting to Order; Roll Call; Invocation; Announcements.
- 2. Recognize Guests and Visiting Officials.
- 3. Review and Adopt the Agenda.
- 4. Review and Adopt Journal:
 - A. August 6, 2021, Regular Meeting.

5. Receive Reports:

- A. REPORT ON UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICES ON THE NAVAJO NATION. Presentation by Hon. Kee Allen Begay, *Council Delegate*, 24th Navajo Nation Council.
- B. UPDATE REPORT ON THE PROTECTION OF SAN FRANCISCO PEAKS AS A SACRED MOUNTAIN. Presentations by *Commissioner* Cora Maxx Phillips and Chrissy Largo, *Policy Analyst (T)*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- C. UPDATE REPORT ON REDISTRICTING ACTIVITIES IN ARIZONA, NEW MEXICO AND UTAH. Presentations by Leonard Gorman, *Executive Director* and Lauren Bernally, *Policy Analyst*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- D. REPORT ON THE CARE CENTERS IN UTAH AND ARIZONA. Presentations by Leonard Gorman, *Executive Director*, and Sandi Wilson, *Human Rights Investigator*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission. (This item may require executive session)
- 6. Old Business: NONE.

7. New Business:

- A. RESOLUTION: Supporting the "Frank Harrison, Elizabeth Peratrovich and Miguel Trujillo Native American Voting Rights Act of 2021".
- B. RESOLUTION: Supporting the "John R. Lewis Voting Rights Advancement Act of 2021".
- C. RESOLUTION: Supporting the San Juan County New Mexico New Precinct Boundaries and Recommending San Juan County Commission Adopt the Exhibit "A" Precinct Boundaries.
- 8. Close of Meeting; Announcements; Adjournment.